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– Can operate “Standalone”
Store data directly on the SL1000

– A wide range of Plug-In Modules
8 module slots are available in each unit
New: 100 MS/s 12-Bit isolation module
Supports all 11 ScopeCorder series modules
Select now from 12 different plug-in modules
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Acquisition of Explosion and Combustion Data
The SL1000 has the high speed and
high resolution required for use in the
performance evaluation of rockets,
airbags, and other combustion-related
applications. Measured data can also
be saved to both the PC’s hard disk and
the SL1000's internal hard disk*1. This
bolsters the reliability of your data
storage system. Standalone measure-
ment or remote data acquisition via
Ethernet*2 is also possible.

— Equipped with , a High-Speed & High-Voltage Isolation Technology —
This is Yokogawa's latest technology that achieves high voltage isolation performance where high-speed
high-resolution measurement is required.
It takes you to a new stage in measurement with high-speed high-voltage isolation performance.
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Transfer to PC after recording for analysisSurge voltage waveform

*1

Voltage

Time

~50µs

~1µs

USB/Ethernet
*2

Standalone recording

USB/Ethernet

Recorded to bothShock waveform

*2

*1

Pressure

Time

High-Speed 100MS/s 
12-bit isolation module

High-Speed 10MS/s 
12-bit isolation module

High-Speed 100MS/s 
12-bit isolation module

High-Speed 10MS/s 
12-bit isolation module

Setting

LCD

START/STOP key

Standalone
Operatipn

*1

*1: with the /HD1 Option *2: with the /C10 Option

Surge Waveform Recording & Power Monitoring
You can observe and record waveforms
of noise (surge) that is imposed upon
power supply and signal lines when the
power switch is turned ON and OFF, or
due to lightning and other external
events. Taking advantage of the
SL1000's high speed, high resolution,
isolation, and standalone characteris-
tics, you can check and automatically
record voltage waveforms during
monitoring and surge immunity testing.

*Standalone Operation
Once settings are entered, the SL1000 can be used “standalone”.
You can start and stop measurement and recording by using the
START/STOP key on the SL1000 or by using the REMOTE input. The
instrument includes a convenient LCD for display during standalone
use. The LCD shows you the system status, module status, communi-
cation parameters, and other information.

Observation of Inverter Switching Waveforms
Inverter switching waveforms can be observed using the newly developed High-Speed 100
MS/s 12-Bit Isolation Module, offering more accurate waveform capture.

Line voltage is measured by 100MS/s 12-bit isolation module and

10MS/s 12-bit isolation module.

Limited time resolution at 10MS/s (yellow line). High time resolu-

tion at 100MS/s (red line).

Input channels
Input coupling
Maximum sample rate
A/D conversion resolution
Input type
Frequency range (-3 dB)
Input range (10:1)
                   (1:1)
Effective measuring range
Maximum input voltage (1 kHz or less)

In combination with 700929 (10:1)
Direct input (1:1)

Maximum allowable common mode voltage (1 kHz or less)
In combination with 700929 (10:1)
Main unit only (1:1)

DC accuracy
Input impedance
Connector type
Input filter
Temperature coefficient

Zero point
Gain

Laser safety standards

Modules for a Wide Variety of Signals
and Sensors

High-speed 100 MS/s 12-Bit Isolation Module
(2CH, Model 720210) Specifications *Specific to the SL1000

NEW

Supports a total of 12 different ScopeCorder series modules, including the
newly developed High-Speed 100 MS/s 12-Bit Isolation Module, enabling
correlated measurements of high speed voltage, high voltage, high voltage
accuracy, temperature, strain, acceleration, frequency, and other charac-
teristics.

2
AC, DC, GND
100 MS/s
12-bit (1,500 LSB/range)
Isolated unbalanced
DC-20 MHz
1 V-2 kV (steps of 1-2-5)
100 mV-200 V (steps of 1-2-5)
2 times the setting range

1000 V (DC + ACpeak)
200 V (DC + ACpeak)

1000 Vrms (CATII)
42 V (DC+ACpeak)
± (0.5% of range)
1 MΩ ±1%, approximately 35 pF
Isolated type BNC connector
OFF/2 MHz

± (0.1% of range)/°C (typ.)
± (0.02% of range)/°C (typ.)
class 1 (IEC 60825-1)

Model No.

720210

701250*4

701251

701255*4

701260

701261

701262

701265

701275

701270

701271

701280

Input

Temperature

Acceleration

Strain

Frequency

Analog
Voltage

Note

SL1000 exclusive use

high noise immunity

High sensitivity range (10 mV), low noise (±100 µVtyp), and high 
noise immunity

non-isolation version of model 701250

with RMS, and high noise immunity

thermocouple (K, E, J, T, L, U, N, R, S, B, W, iron-doped 
gold/chromel)

thermocouple (K, E, J, T, L, U, N, R, S, B, W, iron-doped 
gold/chromel), with AAF

thermocouple (K, E, J, T, L, U, N, R, S, B, W, iron-doped 
gold/chromel), high sensitivity range  (1 mV), and low noise (±4 µVtyp)

built-in anti-aliasing filter, Supports built-in amp type acceleration 
sensors (4 mA/22 V)

Supports strain NDIS, 2,5, 10 V built-in bridge power supply

Supports strain DSUB, 2,5, 10 V built-in bridge power supply, and 
shunt CAL

Measurement frequency of 0.01 Hz to 200 kHz, Measured parameters 
(frequency, rpm, period, duty, power supply frequency, distance, 
speed)

DC Accuracy

±0.5%

±0.5%

±0.25%

±0.5%

±0.25%

±0.25% 
(Voltage)

±0.25% 
(Voltage)

±0.08% 
(Voltage)

±0.25% (Voltage)
±0.5% (Acceleration)

±0.5% (Strain)

±0.5% (Strain)

±0.1% 
(Frequency)

Maximum
 Input Voltage 
(DC+ACpeak)

1000 V*1

200 V*2

600 V*1

250 V*2

600 V*1

140 V*2

600 V*3

250 V*2

1000 V*1

850 V*2

42 V

42 V

42 V

42 V

10 V

10 V

420 V*1

42 V*2

Isolation

Isolated

Isolated

Isolated

Non-
isolated

Isolated

Isolated

Isolated

Isolated

Isolated

Isolated

Isolated

Isolated

Number of 
Channels

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Bandwidth

20 MHz

3 MHz

300 kHz

3 MHz

40 kHz

40 kHz (Voltage) 
100 Hz (Temperature)

40 kHz (Voltage) 
100 Hz (Temperature)

100 Hz

40 kHz

20 kHz

20 kHz

resolution
50 ns

Resolution

12-Bit

12-Bit

16-Bit

12-Bit

16-Bit

16-Bit (Voltage), 
0.1°C (Temperature)

16-Bit (Voltage), 
0.1°C (Temperature)

16-Bit (Voltage), 
0.1°C (Temperature)

16-Bit

16-Bit

16-Bit

16-Bit

Sample Rate

100 MS/s

10 MS/s

1 MS/s

10 MS/s

100 kS/s

100 kS/s (Voltage), 
500 S/s (Temperature)

100 kS/s (Voltage), 
500 S/s (Temperature)

500 S/s (Voltage), 
500 S/s (Temperature)

100 kS/s

100 kS/s

100 kS/s

25 kS/s

Description

High-speed 100 MS/s 12-Bit Isolation 
Module (2 ch)

High-speed 10 MS/s 12-Bit Isolation 
Module (2 ch)

High-speed 1 MS/s 16-Bit Isolation 
Module (2 ch)

High-speed 10 MS/s 12-Bit non-Isolation 
Module (2 ch)

High-voltage 100 kS/s 16-Bit Isolation 
Module (with RMS, 2 ch)

Universal Module (2 ch)

Universal Module (with Anti-Aliasing 
Filter, 2 ch)

Temperature/high-precision voltage 
Module (2 ch)

Acceleration / Voltage Module (with Anti-
Aliasing Filter, 2 ch)

Strain module (NDIS, 2 ch)

Strain module (DSUB, Shunt-CAL, 
2 ch)

Frequency Module (2 ch)

* Probes are not included with any modules.
*1: In combination with 10:1 probe (for isolated BNC input) model 700929
*2: Direct input
*3: In combination with 10:1 probe (for isolated BNC input) model 701940
*4: Some of the models 701250/701255 shipped on or before July, 2007 may require factory rework.

NEW

Module Selection




