## **Module Selection**

Input	Model No.	Description	Sample Rate	Resolution	Bandwidth	Number of Channels	Isolation	Maximum Input Voltage (DC+ACpeak)	DC Accuracy	Note
Analog Voltage	720210	High-speed 100 MS/s 12-Bit Isolation Module (2 ch)	100 MS/s	12-Bit	20 MHz	2	Isolated	1000 V*1 200 V*2	±0.5%	SL1000 exclusive use
	701250 <sup>*4</sup>	High-speed 10 MS/s 12-Bit Isolation Module (2 ch)	10 MS/s	12-Bit	3 MHz	2	Isolated	600 V*1 250 V*2	±0.5%	high noise immunity
	701251	High-speed 1 MS/s 16-Bit Isolation Module (2 ch)	1 MS/s	16-Bit	300 kHz	2	Isolated	600 V*1 140 V*2	±0.25%	High sensitivity range (10 mV), low noise ( $\pm 100~\mu V typ)$ , and high noise immunity
	701255 <sup>*4</sup>	High-speed 10 MS/s 12-Bit non-Isolation Module (2 ch)	10 MS/s	12-Bit	3 MHz	2	Non- isolated	600 V*3 250 V*2	±0.5%	non-isolation version of model 701250
	701260	High-voltage 100 kS/s 16-Bit Isolation Module (with RMS, 2 ch)	100 kS/s	16-Bit	40 kHz	2	Isolated	1000 V*1 850 V*2	±0.25%	with RMS, and high noise immunity
Temperature	701261	Universal Module (2 ch)	100 kS/s (Voltage), 500 S/s (Temperature)	16-Bit (Voltage), 0.1°C (Temperature)	40 kHz (Voltage) 100 Hz (Temperature)	2	Isolated	42 V	±0.25% (Voltage)	thermocouple (K, E, J, T, L, U, N, R, S, B, W, iron-doped gold/chromel)
	701262	Universal Module (with Anti-Aliasing Filter, 2 ch)	100 kS/s (Voltage), 500 S/s (Temperature)	16-Bit (Voltage), 0.1°C (Temperature)	40 kHz (Voltage) 100 Hz (Temperature)	2	Isolated	42 V	±0.25% (Voltage)	thermocouple (K, E, J, T, L, U, N, R, S, B, W, iron-doped gold/chromel), with AAF
	701265	Temperature/high-precision voltage Module (2 ch)	500 S/s (Voltage), 500 S/s (Temperature)	16-Bit (Voltage), 0.1°C (Temperature)	100 Hz	2	Isolated	42 V	±0.08% (Voltage)	thermocouple (K, E, J, T, L, U, N, R, S, B, W, iron-doped gold/chromel), high sensitivity range (1 mV), and low noise (±4 μVtyp)
Acceleration	701275	Acceleration / Voltage Module (with Anti- Aliasing Filter, 2 ch)	100 kS/s	16-Bit	40 kHz	2	Isolated	42 V	±0.25% (Voltage) ±0.5% (Acceleration)	built-in anti-aliasing filter, Supports built-in amp type acceleration sensors (4 mA/22 V)
Strain	701270	Strain module (NDIS, 2 ch)	100 kS/s	16-Bit	20 kHz	2	Isolated	10 V	±0.5% (Strain)	Supports strain NDIS, 2,5, 10 V built-in bridge power supply
	701271	Strain module (DSUB, Shunt-CAL, 2 ch)	100 kS/s	16-Bit	20 kHz	2	Isolated	10 V	±0.5% (Strain)	Supports strain DSUB, 2,5, 10 V built-in bridge power supply, and shunt CAL
Frequency	701280	Frequency Module (2 ch)	25 kS/s	16-Bit	resolution 50 ns	2	Isolated	420 V*1 42 V*2	±0.1% (Frequency)	Measurement frequency of 0.01 Hz to 200 kHz, Measured parameters (frequency, rpm, period, duty, power supply frequency, distance, speed)

\* Probes are not included with any modules.

\*1: In combination with 10:1 probe (for isolated BNC input) model 700929

\*2: Direct input

\*3: In combination with 10:1 probe (for isolated BNC input) model 701940

\*4: Some of the models 701250/701255 shipped on or before July, 2007 may require factory rework.